



2026:BHC-AS:19317

Board Sr.No.:-6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8508 OF 2007

Pandurang Vitthal PatilPETITIONER
V/S
Philips India LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Sachin gite a/w Adv. Ravindra Suryawanshi, Adv.
Priyanka Suryawanshi, Adv. Archis Bhatt i/b Bar and Brief
Attorneys for Petitioner
Adv. K. S. Bapat Senior Counsel a/w Adv. T. R. Yadav for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)