



6-WP-8508-07

2026:BHC-AS:19317

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8508 OF 2007

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Pandurang Vitthal Patil

... Petitioner

V/s.

Philips India Limited

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.23
16:51:42 +0530

Mr. Sachin Gite with Ravindra Soryawanshi, Tanvi Nandgaonkar, Amogh Khadye and Archis Bhatt i/b Bar and Brief Attorneys, for Petitioner.

Mr. Rutwij Bapat with Ms. Archana Shelar, for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties to the present writ petitions have amicably resolved their disputes by way of consent terms, signed by the parties and their respective Advocates.
2. The consent terms are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification with today's date. The undertakings therein are accepted.
3. The Petition is, therefore, disposed of in terms of the consent terms. No costs.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)